The dominant climatic conditions includes rainy and dry seasons typically common to 

tropical regions to which Taraba State belongs. According to the 2006 census figure released 

by the National Population Commission (NPC), Taraba State has a population figure of Two 

million, Two hundred and Ninety Four Thousand, Eight hundred (2,294,800). See appendix i. 

There are over 40 ethnic groups in Taraba State. The State is Agrarian; as a result the main 

occupation of the people is farming (TSEEDS, 2004). See appendix ii for detail background 

of the study area. 

1.8 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY

[...]

while the semi temperate zone are marked by luxuriant pasture and short trees found in 

Mambilla plateau. 

Demography 

According to the 2006 census figure released by the National Population Commision 

(NPC), Taraba State has a population figure of Two million, Two hundred and Ninety Four 

Thousand, Eight hundred (2,294,800). 

The people 

There are over 40 ethnic groups in Taraba State. Each ethnic group has its distinct 

historical heritage, cohabiting peacefully with one another. Some of these tribes include: 

Mumuye, Ichen, Wurkum, Mambilla, Kuteb, Chamba, Jukun, Yandung, Fulani, Jenjo,